
PIAA XC CHAMPIONSHIP - GIRLS A
Hershey, PA
Nov. 3, 2018

Results by runhigh.com
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Marion Center (6) 96 7 11 20 22 36 82 92 21:46 1:38
2 Union City (10) 139 4 21 29 30 55 57 62 22:08 2:25
3 Saint Joseph's Cath ( 145 1 12 33 45 54 71 87 22:00 2:51
4 Vincentian Acad. (7) 159 9 10 31 50 59 79 114 22:11 2:18
5* Camp Hill (3) 171 8 28 42 44 49 73 101 22:23 2:02
6* Calvary Christian (1) 171 2 13 17 53 86 120 128 22:08 3:33
7 Masterman (12) 184 15 16 35 46 72 90 103 22:30 1:55
8 Lakeview (10) 194 14 23 32 47 78 94 108 22:33 2:12
9* Neumann-Goretti (12) 196 25 39 40 41 51 60 112 22:42 0:48
10* Troy (4) 196 18 24 37 48 69 83 97 22:38 1:36
11 North Catholic (7) 221 6 19 43 64 89 99 117 22:38 3:16
12 Notre Dame G. Pond (1 233 3 27 52 67 84 88 109 22:42 3:18
13 Cranberry (9) 324 34 68 70 75 77 93 102 23:22 1:11
14 Clarion (9) 353 5 56 81 105 106 115 119 23:37 4:23
15 West Greene (7) 360 38 63 76 85 98 124 130 23:39 1:56
16 Holy Cross (2) 375 26 61 74 104 110 116 118 23:56 3:19
17 Riverview (7) 389 58 65 80 91 95 96 111 23:47 1:09
18 Meyersdale (5) 507 66 100 107 113 121 127 129 25:26 4:32
19 Paul Robeson (12) 627 122 123 125 126 131 30:09 6:54

Dual Meet Scores

Marion Center (6) 18 wins
Saint Joseph's Cath ( 16 wins
Union City (10) 16 wins
Camp Hill (3) 14 wins
Calvary Christian (1) 14 wins
Vincentian Acad. (7) 14 wins
Masterman (12) 12 wins
Lakeview (10) 11 wins
Neumann-Goretti (12) 10 wins
Troy (4) 10 wins
Notre Dame G. Pond (1 8 wins
North Catholic (7) 7 wins
Cranberry (9) 6 wins
West Greene (7) 5 wins
Riverview (7) 4 wins
Clarion (9) 3 wins
Holy Cross (2) 2 wins
Meyersdale (5) 1 wins
Paul Robeson (12) 0 wins

TEAM SCORES AT 1M
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Marion Center (6) 71 6 7 13 20 25 42 49 6:27 0:25
2 Union City (10) 79 5 11 15 16 32 37 40 6:28 0:36
3 Saint Joseph's Cath ( 85 1 8 19 22 35 36 50 6:27 0:50
4 Camp Hill (3) 91 2 14 17 27 31 33 69 6:31 0:39
5 Vincentian Acad. (7) 104 3 4 28 30 39 43 63 6:30 0:42
6 Neumann-Goretti (12) 120 18 21 23 24 34 45 68 6:39 0:11
7 Lakeview (10) 144 9 10 38 41 46 47 61 6:39 0:41
8 Masterman (12) 159 12 26 29 44 48 54 57 6:45 0:33
9 Cranberry (9) 292 51 52 53 66 70 7:12 0:25
10 Riverview (7) 317 58 59 64 65 71 72 7:18 0:24
11 West Greene (7) 335 55 56 62 79 83 7:55 2:29
12 Meyersdale (5) 356 60 67 73 76 80 81 7:50 1:38
13 Paul Robeson (12) 386 74 75 77 78 82 8:26 1:19

TEAM SCORES AT 2M
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Marion Center (6) 104 7 11 22 25 39 82 83 13:53 1:02
2 Union City (10) 139 4 21 29 30 55 57 58 14:02 1:32
3 Vincentian Acad. (7) 158 8 9 33 42 66 72 107 14:04 1:29
4* Camp Hill (3) 160 5 31 34 44 46 63 103 14:08 1:16
5* Saint Joseph's Cath ( 160 1 12 35 51 61 64 85 14:00 1:57
6 Calvary Christian (1) 169 3 13 16 53 84 119 127 14:02 2:14
7 Troy (4) 178 19 20 26 43 70 80 102 14:17 0:58
8* Lakeview (10) 189 14 17 37 47 74 90 105 14:16 1:23
9* Masterman (12) 189 15 18 40 41 75 92 97 14:17 1:17
10 Neumann-Goretti (12) 215 32 36 45 48 54 60 113 14:25 0:20
11 North Catholic (7) 222 6 24 38 68 86 96 116 14:23 1:56
12 Notre Dame G. Pond (1 234 2 28 52 65 87 93 110 14:22 2:17
13 Clarion (9) 340 10 50 71 101 108 115 118 14:54 2:30
14 Cranberry (9) 341 27 73 76 77 88 91 106 14:53 1:08
15 Holy Cross (2) 368 23 67 69 100 109 117 120 15:07 2:04
16 West Greene (7) 379 49 62 81 89 98 124 130 15:04 1:06
17 Riverview (7) 402 56 78 79 94 95 104 111 15:09 0:47
18 Meyersdale (5) 505 59 99 112 114 121 128 129 16:13 3:04
19 Paul Robeson (12) 627 122 123 125 126 131 19:18 4:02



PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Marion Center (6)
7 Mackenzie Walker, Sr 20:53 6:44
11 Nevada Armstrong, Fr 21:17 6:52
20 Alyx Cornetto, Jr 22:00 7:06
22 Micaylee DeHaven, Jr 22:08 7:08
36 Lilly Ryer, Fr 22:31 7:16
82 Charlotte Gardner, Fr 23:53 7:42
92 Ariah Alabran, Sr 24:12 7:48

Total Time = 1:48:49     Total Places = 96

2. Union City (10)
4 Abbie Anaya, Sr 20:43 6:41
21 Octavia Kosnik, So 22:05 7:07
29 Andrea Myer, So 22:22 7:13
30 Allie Van Dee, Sr 22:22 7:13
55 Jenna Van Dee, Fr 23:07 7:27
57 Gracey Shrout, Jr 23:10 7:28
62 Brooke Reagle, So 23:23 7:33

Total Time = 1:50:39     Total Places = 139

3. Saint Joseph's Cath (
1 Sera Mazza, Sr 20:15 6:32
12 Julia Cusatis, Sr 21:19 6:52
33 Kathleen Simander, So 22:27 7:14
45 Lindsey Carmack, Sr 22:53 7:23
54 Kate Youngmark, Fr 23:06 7:27
71 Myah Chappell, Jr 23:35 7:36
87 Sarah Watkins, Sr 24:03 7:45

Total Time = 1:50:00     Total Places = 145

4. Vincentian Acad. (7)
9 Hollie Walters, Jr 20:58 6:46
10 Tara Lucot, So 21:12 6:50
31 Marissa Canzian, Sr 22:25 7:14
50 Dana Schaich, Sr 23:01 7:25
59 Makara Smocer, Sr 23:16 7:30
79 Mary Ella McCarthy, So 23:45 7:39
114 Trishy Bloom, Fr 26:02 8:24

Total Time = 1:50:52     Total Places = 159

5*. Camp Hill (3)
8 Laura Sakol, Jr 20:57 6:45
28 Kaitlyn Vorkapich, Jr 22:21 7:12
42 Julia Raich, So 22:45 7:20
44 Julia Aungst, So 22:51 7:22
49 Bramley Hawkins, Fr 22:58 7:24
73 Janelyn Vorkapich, Fr 23:37 7:37
101 Anna Long, So 24:44 7:59

Total Time = 1:51:52     Total Places = 171

6*. Calvary Christian (1)
2 Abigail Brown, Sr 20:27 6:36
13 Leah Angstadt, So 21:20 6:53
17 Raegan Dubeck, Sr 21:48 7:02
53 Lydia Brown, So 23:05 7:27
86 Elise Fauske, Sr 24:00 7:44
120 Ava Stites, Fr 27:43 8:56
128 Olivia Winton, So 30:44 9:55

Total Time = 1:50:40     Total Places = 171

7. Masterman (12)
15 Viki Mancoridis, Sr 21:41 7:00
16 Anya Ginis, Sr 21:47 7:01
35 Jennifer Luong, Sr 22:30 7:15
46 Marina Mancoridis, Sr 22:53 7:23
72 Lola Milder, So 23:35 7:36
90 Taryn Flaherty, So 24:10 7:48
103 Avalon Hinchman, So 24:53 8:01

Total Time = 1:52:26     Total Places = 184

8. Lakeview (10)
14 Danielle Williams, Sr 21:31 6:56
23 Claire Oliver, Jr 22:12 7:10
32 Abby Beggs, Sr 22:25 7:14
47 Aubrey Hogue, Fr 22:53 7:23
78 Abby Mellon, Fr 23:43 7:39
94 Bailey Kasbee, Jr 24:17 7:50
108 Lauren Turik, Jr 25:24 8:11

Total Time = 1:52:44     Total Places = 194

9*. Neumann-Goretti (12)
25 Kami Joi Hickson, Jr 22:14 7:10
39 Najah Hunter, Fr 22:42 7:19
40 Mykala Perry, Jr 22:44 7:20
41 Dasia Wilson, Sr 22:45 7:20
51 Sanaiya Watts, Sr 23:01 7:25
60 Acey Pratt, Jr 23:17 7:31
112 Kimberly Johnson, So 25:36 8:15

Total Time = 1:53:26     Total Places = 196

10*. Troy (4)
18 Katherine Polakowski, Sr21:55 7:04
24 Brooke Hinman, Sr 22:14 7:10
37 Sydney Taylor, Fr 22:32 7:16
48 Mya Thuotte, Jr 22:57 7:24
69 McKenzi Bellinger, So 23:31 7:35
83 Halie Buck, So 23:55 7:43
97 Abigail Lewis, Jr 24:34 7:55

Total Time = 1:53:09     Total Places = 196

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

11. North Catholic (7)
6 Alaina Hicks, Fr 20:52 6:44
19 Riley Orr, Fr 21:57 7:05
43 Emma MacDonald, So 22:46 7:21
64 Isabella Madonna, So 23:26 7:33
89 Julia Kocsis, So 24:08 7:47
99 Lucy Waskiewicz, Jr 24:37 7:56
117 Anna Spalvieri, Fr 26:52 8:40

Total Time = 1:53:09     Total Places = 221

12. Notre Dame G. Pond (1
3 Grace Medei, So 20:38 6:39
27 Serena Azzalna, Fr 22:20 7:12
52 Katelyn Schweitzer, Jr 23:03 7:26
67 Anna Mills, Sr 23:30 7:35
84 Gianna Farina, Jr 23:55 7:43
88 Zoryanna Steele, So 24:07 7:47
109 Laura Dainauski, So 25:31 8:14

Total Time = 1:53:26     Total Places = 233

13. Cranberry (9)
34 Lauren Varsek, Sr 22:28 7:15
68 Chelsea McKissick, Jr 23:30 7:35
70 Kalynne Ziegler, So 23:34 7:36
75 Carley Schreck, Sr 23:37 7:37
77 Samantha Woolcock, Sr 23:39 7:37
93 Miranda Beichner, Jr 24:14 7:49
102 Gabby Allman, Sr 24:45 7:59

Total Time = 1:56:48     Total Places = 324

14. Clarion (9)
5 Evelyn Lerch, Fr 20:47 6:42
56 Bella Scott, Fr 23:09 7:28
81 Phylicia Hockman, Sr 23:50 7:41
105 Gabriella Flemming, Sr 25:05 8:05
106 Katie Craig, Sr 25:10 8:07
115 Grace Adams, Fr 26:32 8:33
119 Aailayah Dittman, Fr 27:32 8:53

Total Time = 1:58:01     Total Places = 353

15. West Greene (7)
38 Katie Lampe, Fr 22:40 7:18
63 Brooke Barner, Fr 23:23 7:33
76 Ashley Cumberledge, Sr 23:37 7:37
85 McKenna Lampe, Sr 23:59 7:44
98 Madison Lampe, Sr 24:36 7:56
124 Sarah Collins, Fr 28:47 9:17
130 Danielle Fox, So 32:36 10:31

Total Time = 1:58:15     Total Places = 360

16. Holy Cross (2)
26 Molly Repecki, Jr 22:14 7:10
61 Kaitlyn Farrell, Fr 23:21 7:32
74 Alex Tomaine, Jr 23:37 7:37
104 Ericka Pica, Sr 24:55 8:02
110 Claire O'Connor, Jr 25:33 8:14
116 Emily Ferguson, So 26:49 8:39
118 Gianna Calciano, Sr 27:27 8:51

Total Time = 1:59:40     Total Places = 375

17. Riverview (7)
58 Marina Pietz, Jr 23:11 7:29
65 Ally Johnson, So 23:26 7:34
80 Hannah Morrissey, Fr 23:47 7:40
91 Meredith Kocur, Sr 24:11 7:48
95 Izzy Komaniak, Sr 24:19 7:51
96 Mikaela Collins, Jr 24:21 7:51
111 Gillian Gaynor, Jr 25:35 8:15

Total Time = 1:58:54     Total Places = 389

18. Meyersdale (5)
66 Elise Hutzell, Sr 23:28 7:34
100 Elizabeth Sayler, Fr 24:41 7:58
107 Madison Faner, So 25:19 8:10
113 Carissa Miller, Jr 25:39 8:16
121 Katherine Bechter, Jr 27:59 9:01
127 Keriann Beard, So 30:23 9:48
129 Miranda Yacynych, So 30:55 9:58

Total Time = 2:07:06     Total Places = 507

19. Paul Robeson (12)
122 Jhanae Foxworth, Jr 28:02 9:02
123 Kamry Chambers, So 28:28 9:11
125 Jahara Harrell, Sr 29:08 9:24
126 Tyrenee Bacon, So 30:08 9:43
131 Quanajia Reed, Fr 34:55 11:16

Total Time = 2:30:41     Total Places = 627



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER

1M
PLACE TIME

2M
PLACE TIME

FINISH
TIME PACE TEAM

1 Isabell Sagar, Sr 1 5:43 1 12:10 19:12 6:11 Loyalsock (4)
2 Lauren Shaffer, Fr 3 5:55 2 12:36 19:51 6:24 Portage Area (6)
3 Grace Mason, So 2 5:50 3 12:36 19:58 6:26 Wilmington (10)
4 1 Sera Mazza, Sr 4 5:56 5 12:49 20:15 6:32 Saint Joseph's Cath (
5 Carmen Medvit, So 5 5:59 4 12:49 20:17 6:33 Shenango (7)
6 Reagan Pender, Jr 6 6:00 6 12:50 20:21 6:34 Northern Lehigh (11)
7 Haley Hamilton, Jr 8 6:01 7 12:50 20:25 6:35 Olsh (7)
8 2 Abigail Brown, Sr 9 6:02 10 13:00 20:27 6:36 Calvary Christian (1)
9 Ellie Wanner, Jr 19 6:08 8 12:59 20:33 6:38 Kennnedy Catholic (10
10 3 Grace Medei, So 7 6:00 9 12:59 20:38 6:39 Notre Dame G. Pond (1
11 Quinn McElhenny, Sr 16 6:06 14 13:06 20:40 6:40 Cambria Heights (6)
12 Amanda Ford, Sr 27 6:13 16 13:13 20:41 6:40 Northern Potter (9)
13 4 Abbie Anaya, Sr 24 6:09 12 13:04 20:43 6:41 Union City (10)
14 Anna Steich, Sr 21 6:08 13 13:04 20:44 6:41 High Point Baptist (3
15 5 Evelyn Lerch, Fr 45 6:21 26 13:25 20:47 6:42 Clarion (9)
16 Dannah Javens, Sr 23 6:08 11 13:00 20:48 6:42 Kennnedy Catholic (10
17 Krista Jones, Fr 20 6:08 18 13:14 20:52 6:44 Elk Lake (2)
18 6 Alaina Hicks, Fr 18 6:07 20 13:19 20:52 6:44 North Catholic (7)
19 7 Mackenzie Walker, Sr 29 6:15 22 13:21 20:53 6:44 Marion Center (6)
20 Nicole Capperell, Sr 10 6:02 17 13:14 20:55 6:45 Marian Catholic (11)
21 8 Laura Sakol, Jr 15 6:05 15 13:12 20:57 6:45 Camp Hill (3)
22 9 Hollie Walters, Jr 22 6:08 25 13:24 20:58 6:46 Vincentian Acad. (7)
23 Megan Wisniewski, Sr 11 6:02 19 13:16 21:03 6:47 Northgate (7)
24 Kelsey Hull, So 14 6:04 21 13:20 21:04 6:48 Penns Valley Area (6)
25 Elizabeth Kline, Fr 42 6:21 36 13:33 21:09 6:49 Cambridge Springs (10
26 10 Tara Lucot, So 17 6:07 23 13:23 21:12 6:50 Vincentian Acad. (7)
27 Julia Obrien, So 50 6:24 31 13:31 21:13 6:50 Delone Catholic (3)
28 Hannah Wagner, So 37 6:18 29 13:28 21:13 6:50 Reynolds (10)
29 Corinn Brewer, Fr 12 6:03 24 13:23 21:13 6:51 Greensburg Cc (7)
30 Sabrina McClain, Sr 26 6:12 30 13:30 21:14 6:51 Mohawk (7)
31 11 Nevada Armstrong, Fr 31 6:15 32 13:31 21:17 6:52 Marion Center (6)
32 Braeten Peters, Fr 34 6:16 27 13:25 21:18 6:52 Annville-Cleona (3)
33 12 Julia Cusatis, Sr 35 6:16 33 13:32 21:19 6:52 Saint Joseph's Cath (
34 Lauren Birch, 10 63 6:30 43 13:42 21:20 6:53 Dock Mennonite (1)
35 Addaleia Beer, Jr 30 6:15 34 13:32 21:20 6:53 Purchase Line (6)
36 13 Leah Angstadt, So 59 6:29 39 13:35 21:20 6:53 Calvary Christian (1)
37 Caroline Fletcher, So 40 6:20 38 13:33 21:27 6:55 Mount Carmel (4)
38 Samantha Masser, Fr 32 6:16 46 13:43 21:27 6:55 Tri-Valley (11)
39 Ellie Dorian, So 25 6:12 35 13:33 21:29 6:56 Westmont Hilltop (6)
40 14 Danielle Williams, Sr 36 6:17 40 13:36 21:31 6:56 Lakeview (10)
41 Courtney Martin, Fr 62 6:30 50 13:45 21:34 6:57 Northern Potter (9)
42 Alexis Wyant, Fr 33 6:16 42 13:42 21:36 6:58 Maplewood (10)

7:00 Pace
43 15 Viki Mancoridis, Sr 53 6:27 45 13:43 21:41 7:00 Masterman (12)
44 16 Anya Ginis, Sr 94 6:41 57 13:57 21:47 7:01 Masterman (12)
45 Jenna Gregory, Fr 69 6:33 48 13:44 21:47 7:01 Smethport Area (9)
46 Georgia Smith, Sr 38 6:18 28 13:26 21:48 7:02 Montrose (2)
47 17 Raegan Dubeck, Sr 28 6:14 49 13:44 21:48 7:02 Calvary Christian (1)
48 Emma Steele, Sr 110 6:45 56 13:56 21:49 7:02 Eden Christian (7)
49 Lily Smith, Fr 49 6:24 53 13:53 21:50 7:02 Sharpsville (10)
50 Shyanne Bennett, Sr 46 6:22 37 13:33 21:51 7:03 Elk Lake (2)
51 Madison Hartner, Fr 41 6:20 47 13:43 21:53 7:03 North East (10)
52 Julia Dill, Fr 109 6:45 65 14:02 21:53 7:03 Westmont Hilltop (6)
53 Emily Coddington, Jr 13 6:03 41 13:36 21:54 7:04 North Star (5)
54 18 Katherine Polakowski, Sr 58 6:29 58 13:57 21:55 7:04 Troy (4)
55 19 Riley Orr, Fr 95 6:41 68 14:04 21:57 7:05 North Catholic (7)
56 Danielle Setta, Jr 47 6:22 51 13:49 21:58 7:05 Lakeland (2)
57 Kayley Wisniewski, Sr 54 6:27 55 13:54 21:58 7:05 Northgate (7)
58 20 Alyx Cornetto, Jr 56 6:27 64 14:02 22:00 7:06 Marion Center (6)
59 Ava Dzurenda, So 51 6:25 52 13:52 22:01 7:06 Serra Catholic (7)
60 Mackenzie Rodarmel, Sr 55 6:27 61 14:00 22:02 7:06 Loyalsock (4)
61 21 Octavia Kosnik, So 66 6:32 63 14:02 22:05 7:07 Union City (10)
62 Erika Moriarty, So 91 6:39 78 14:10 22:06 7:08 Kutztown Area (3)
63 Raeann Asel, Jr 72 6:34 60 13:59 22:06 7:08 Kane Area (9)
64 Madison Keiser, Sr 90 6:39 75 14:09 22:07 7:08 Kutztown Area (3)
65 22 Micaylee DeHaven, Jr 78 6:36 71 14:08 22:08 7:08 Marion Center (6)
66 Chelsea Hunt, Jr 93 6:40 82 14:12 22:10 7:09 Elk County Catholic (
67 Paige Fuller, Fr 84 6:38 69 14:05 22:11 7:09 Saegertown (10)
68 Charis Carroll, So 87 6:39 74 14:09 22:11 7:09 Redeemer Lutheran (7)
69 23 Claire Oliver, Jr 39 6:20 54 13:54 22:12 7:10 Lakeview (10)
70 24 Brooke Hinman, Sr 60 6:30 62 14:01 22:14 7:10 Troy (4)
71 25 Kami Joi Hickson, Jr 75 6:35 86 14:15 22:14 7:10 Neumann-Goretti (12)
72 26 Molly Repecki, Jr 68 6:32 66 14:02 22:14 7:10 Holy Cross (2)
73 Haley Scopelliti, Sr 119 6:47 88 14:16 22:15 7:10 Southern Columbia (4)
74 Kayleigh Doyle, Jr 82 6:38 92 14:19 22:16 7:11 Sacred Heart Acad (1)
75 Emma Pringle, Jr 43 6:21 59 13:58 22:17 7:11 West Middlesex (10)
76 27 Serena Azzalna, Fr 102 6:42 79 14:10 22:20 7:12 Notre Dame G. Pond (1
77 Katharine Chaillet, Sr 106 6:44 91 14:19 22:21 7:12 Winchester Thurston (
78 28 Kaitlyn Vorkapich, Jr 70 6:33 85 14:14 22:21 7:12 Camp Hill (3)
79 Emily Martin, Jr 67 6:32 70 14:07 22:21 7:13 South Side (7)
80 29 Andrea Myer, So 65 6:31 83 14:13 22:22 7:13 Union City (10)
81 30 Allie Van Dee, Sr 44 6:21 80 14:11 22:22 7:13 Union City (10)
82 Olivia Cory, Sr 52 6:25 67 14:02 22:24 7:13 Minersville (11)
83 31 Marissa Canzian, Sr 100 6:42 87 14:16 22:25 7:14 Vincentian Acad. (7)
84 32 Abby Beggs, Sr 127 6:50 96 14:21 22:25 7:14 Lakeview (10)
85 33 Kathleen Simander, So 77 6:36 90 14:19 22:27 7:14 Saint Joseph's Cath (
86 34 Lauren Varsek, Sr 86 6:39 76 14:09 22:28 7:15 Cranberry (9)
87 Tess Hardin, Fr 98 6:41 73 14:09 22:28 7:15 Riverside (7)
88 35 Jennifer Luong, Sr 139 6:54 99 14:22 22:30 7:15 Masterman (12)
89 36 Lilly Ryer, Fr 92 6:40 98 14:22 22:31 7:16 Marion Center (6)
90 Lydia Valeriano, Fr 73 6:35 84 14:14 22:31 7:16 Northgate (7)
91 37 Sydney Taylor, Fr 80 6:37 72 14:08 22:32 7:16 Troy (4)
92 38 Katie Lampe, Fr 115 6:46 110 14:29 22:40 7:18 West Greene (7)
93 Shannon Stover, Sr 130 6:51 122 14:37 22:41 7:19 Riverside (7)
94 39 Najah Hunter, Fr 141 6:55 120 14:35 22:42 7:19 Neumann-Goretti (12)
95 Brooke Adams, Jr 48 6:23 77 14:10 22:42 7:19 Tri-Valley (11)
96 40 Mykala Perry, Jr 83 6:38 94 14:19 22:44 7:20 Neumann-Goretti (12)
97 Grace Pritchard, Fr 133 6:52 107 14:28 22:44 7:20 New Brighton (7)
98 Karly Smith, Sr 137 6:53 114 14:32 22:45 7:20 Penns Valley Area (6)
99 41 Dasia Wilson, Sr 88 6:39 109 14:29 22:45 7:20 Neumann-Goretti (12)
100 42 Julia Raich, So 64 6:31 89 14:17 22:45 7:20 Camp Hill (3)
101 43 Emma MacDonald, So 111 6:46 97 14:21 22:46 7:21 North Catholic (7)



102 Sadie Bosscher, Jr 74 6:35 93 14:19 22:47 7:21 Elk Lake (2)
103 44 Julia Aungst, So 107 6:44 106 14:28 22:51 7:22 Camp Hill (3)
104 Rachel Bauer, So 71 6:33 81 14:11 22:52 7:22 North Clarion (9)
105 45 Lindsey Carmack, Sr 113 6:46 116 14:32 22:53 7:23 Saint Joseph's Cath (
106 46 Marina Mancoridis, Sr 101 6:42 100 14:23 22:53 7:23 Masterman (12)
107 Caroline Arena, 12 124 6:49 102 14:24 22:53 7:23 Jenkintown (1)
108 47 Aubrey Hogue, Fr 118 6:47 108 14:29 22:53 7:23 Lakeview (10)
109 Adria Magnusson, Fr 96 6:41 111 14:30 22:55 7:23 Ridgway (9)
110 48 Mya Thuotte, Jr 126 6:50 103 14:25 22:57 7:24 Troy (4)
111 Jenna Bartlett, Sr 89 6:39 95 14:20 22:57 7:24 Bellwood Antis (6)
112 49 Bramley Hawkins, Fr 104 6:43 104 14:27 22:58 7:24 Camp Hill (3)
113 Catherine Brown, So 120 6:48 115 14:32 22:59 7:25 Wyalusing (4)
114 Maya Poziviak, So 121 6:48 117 14:33 23:01 7:25 Serra Catholic (7)
115 50 Dana Schaich, Sr 103 6:42 101 14:24 23:01 7:25 Vincentian Acad. (7)
116 51 Sanaiya Watts, Sr 79 6:37 105 14:27 23:01 7:25 Neumann-Goretti (12)
117 52 Katelyn Schweitzer, Jr 108 6:45 118 14:34 23:03 7:26 Notre Dame G. Pond (1
118 Chiara O'Keefe, Jr 152 7:01 129 14:46 23:04 7:26 Sacred Heart Acad (1)
119 53 Lydia Brown, So 117 6:47 119 14:34 23:05 7:27 Calvary Christian (1)
120 54 Kate Youngmark, Fr 114 6:46 136 14:49 23:06 7:27 Saint Joseph's Cath (
121 55 Jenna Van Dee, Fr 105 6:44 121 14:36 23:07 7:27 Union City (10)
122 56 Bella Scott, Fr 85 6:38 112 14:31 23:09 7:28 Clarion (9)
123 57 Gracey Shrout, Jr 116 6:46 124 14:39 23:10 7:28 Union City (10)
124 58 Marina Pietz, Jr 138 6:54 123 14:39 23:11 7:29 Riverview (7)
125 59 Makara Smocer, Sr 122 6:48 138 14:51 23:16 7:30 Vincentian Acad. (7)
126 Emma Fiscus, Fr 76 6:36 113 14:31 23:16 7:30 Brookville (9)
127 60 Acey Pratt, Jr 112 6:46 128 14:45 23:17 7:31 Neumann-Goretti (12)
128 Emily Olcott, Fr 149 7:00 131 14:47 23:20 7:31 Shenango (7)
129 61 Kaitlyn Farrell, Fr 135 6:52 139 14:53 23:21 7:32 Holy Cross (2)
130 Caeley Scherer, Jr 144 6:56 135 14:49 23:23 7:32 Eden Christian (7)
131 62 Brooke Reagle, So 125 6:49 125 14:40 23:23 7:33 Union City (10)
132 63 Brooke Barner, Fr 129 6:51 132 14:47 23:23 7:33 West Greene (7)
133 Abigail Baker, Jr 123 6:49 126 14:40 23:24 7:33 Northern Potter (9)
134 64 Isabella Madonna, So 147 6:59 140 14:54 23:26 7:33 North Catholic (7)
135 65 Ally Johnson, So 170 7:08 151 15:03 23:26 7:34 Riverview (7)
136 66 Elise Hutzell, Sr 99 6:41 127 14:45 23:28 7:34 Meyersdale (5)
137 Bailey Roberts, So 136 6:53 134 14:48 23:30 7:35 Freedom Area (7)
138 67 Anna Mills, Sr 128 6:50 137 14:50 23:30 7:35 Notre Dame G. Pond (1
139 68 Chelsea McKissick, Jr 151 7:00 145 14:58 23:30 7:35 Cranberry (9)
140 69 McKenzi Bellinger, So 159 7:03 142 14:54 23:31 7:35 Troy (4)
141 70 Kalynne Ziegler, So 185 7:21 168 15:20 23:34 7:36 Cranberry (9)
142 71 Myah Chappell, Jr 81 6:37 130 14:46 23:35 7:36 Saint Joseph's Cath (
143 72 Lola Milder, So 148 7:00 148 14:59 23:35 7:36 Masterman (12)
144 73 Janelyn Vorkapich, Fr 97 6:41 133 14:48 23:37 7:37 Camp Hill (3)
145 74 Alex Tomaine, Jr 134 6:52 141 14:54 23:37 7:37 Holy Cross (2)
146 75 Carley Schreck, Sr 163 7:05 150 15:02 23:37 7:37 Cranberry (9)
147 76 Ashley Cumberledge, Sr 165 7:05 154 15:10 23:37 7:37 West Greene (7)
148 77 Samantha Woolcock, Sr 161 7:04 149 14:59 23:39 7:37 Cranberry (9)
149 Hailey Prestash, Sr 57 6:28 146 14:59 23:41 7:38 West Branch (6)
150 78 Abby Mellon, Fr 145 6:58 147 14:59 23:43 7:39 Lakeview (10)
151 79 Mary Ella McCarthy, So 132 6:51 144 14:58 23:45 7:39 Vincentian Acad. (7)
152 80 Hannah Morrissey, Fr 169 7:08 152 15:08 23:47 7:40 Riverview (7)
153 Jane Turek, Sr 158 7:03 162 15:16 23:47 7:40 South Side (7)
154 Sara Kennel, 10 61 6:30 44 13:42 23:49 7:41 Dock Mennonite (1)
155 81 Phylicia Hockman, Sr 140 6:54 143 14:55 23:50 7:41 Clarion (9)
156 82 Charlotte Gardner, Fr 131 6:51 155 15:11 23:53 7:42 Marion Center (6)
157 83 Halie Buck, So 157 7:02 153 15:10 23:55 7:43 Troy (4)
158 84 Gianna Farina, Jr 172 7:08 170 15:24 23:55 7:43 Notre Dame G. Pond (1
159 85 McKenna Lampe, Sr 166 7:05 166 15:19 23:59 7:44 West Greene (7)
160 86 Elise Fauske, Sr 162 7:04 158 15:13 24:00 7:44 Calvary Christian (1)
161 Brooke Cornell, Sr 143 6:56 156 15:12 24:03 7:45 Berlin-Brothersvalley
162 87 Sarah Watkins, Sr 154 7:01 159 15:13 24:03 7:45 Saint Joseph's Cath (
163 Haley Bauer, Jr 150 7:00 164 15:17 24:05 7:46 North Clarion (9)
164 88 Zoryanna Steele, So 160 7:03 161 15:15 24:07 7:47 Notre Dame G. Pond (1
165 89 Julia Kocsis, So 155 7:02 160 15:14 24:08 7:47 North Catholic (7)
166 90 Taryn Flaherty, So 164 7:05 169 15:20 24:10 7:48 Masterman (12)
167 91 Meredith Kocur, Sr 181 7:20 172 15:26 24:11 7:48 Riverview (7)
168 92 Ariah Alabran, Sr 153 7:01 157 15:12 24:12 7:48 Marion Center (6)
169 93 Miranda Beichner, Jr 156 7:02 163 15:17 24:14 7:49 Cranberry (9)
170 94 Bailey Kasbee, Jr 146 6:58 167 15:19 24:17 7:50 Lakeview (10)
171 95 Izzy Komaniak, Sr 196 7:42 182 15:48 24:19 7:51 Riverview (7)
172 96 Mikaela Collins, Jr 182 7:20 171 15:25 24:21 7:51 Riverview (7)
173 Allyson Ghiardi, Jr 168 7:07 173 15:33 24:24 7:52 Penns Manor (6)
174 Lorna Speigle, Sr 142 6:56 165 15:18 24:32 7:55 Johnstown Christian (
175 97 Abigail Lewis, Jr 183 7:21 180 15:46 24:34 7:55 Troy (4)
176 98 Madison Lampe, Sr 175 7:10 176 15:35 24:36 7:56 West Greene (7)
177 99 Lucy Waskiewicz, Jr 173 7:09 174 15:33 24:37 7:56 North Catholic (7)
178 100 Elizabeth Sayler, Fr 171 7:08 177 15:41 24:41 7:58 Meyersdale (5)
179 101 Anna Long, So 188 7:24 181 15:46 24:44 7:59 Camp Hill (3)
180 102 Gabby Allman, Sr 189 7:26 184 15:51 24:45 7:59 Cranberry (9)

8:00 Pace
181 103 Avalon Hinchman, So 167 7:06 175 15:34 24:53 8:01 Masterman (12)
182 104 Ericka Pica, Sr 176 7:13 178 15:41 24:55 8:02 Holy Cross (2)
183 105 Gabriella Flemming, Sr 190 7:27 186 15:54 25:05 8:05 Clarion (9)
184 106 Katie Craig, Sr 177 7:15 179 15:44 25:10 8:07 Clarion (9)
185 Khaliyah White, Jr 178 7:17 187 16:04 25:13 8:08 Gamp (12)
186 Mary Hostetter, Fr 184 7:21 189 16:09 25:16 8:09 Johnstown Christian (
187 107 Madison Faner, So 186 7:23 192 16:14 25:19 8:10 Meyersdale (5)
188 108 Lauren Turik, Jr 174 7:09 183 15:51 25:24 8:11 Lakeview (10)
189 109 Laura Dainauski, So 191 7:30 190 16:12 25:31 8:14 Notre Dame G. Pond (1
190 110 Claire O'Connor, Jr 180 7:20 188 16:05 25:33 8:14 Holy Cross (2)
191 111 Gillian Gaynor, Jr 194 7:31 191 16:13 25:35 8:15 Riverview (7)
192 112 Kimberly Johnson, So 187 7:23 194 16:26 25:36 8:15 Neumann-Goretti (12)
193 113 Carissa Miller, Jr 197 7:43 195 16:33 25:39 8:16 Meyersdale (5)
194 Angelina Lyons, Fr 193 7:31 196 16:38 25:52 8:21 Conwell-Egan (12)
195 114 Trishy Bloom, Fr 179 7:19 185 15:53 26:02 8:24 Vincentian Acad. (7)
196 MacKenzie Wickham, So 192 7:31 193 16:24 26:07 8:25 Conwell-Egan (12)
197 115 Grace Adams, Fr 199 7:51 197 16:55 26:32 8:33 Clarion (9)
198 116 Emily Ferguson, So 198 7:50 200 17:03 26:49 8:39 Holy Cross (2)
199 117 Anna Spalvieri, Fr 200 7:53 199 17:02 26:52 8:40 North Catholic (7)
200 Elizabeth Flaherty, Jr 195 7:37 198 17:01 27:08 8:45 Southern Fulton (5)
201 118 Gianna Calciano, Sr 201 7:57 203 17:35 27:27 8:51 Holy Cross (2)
202 119 Aailayah Dittman, Fr 202 8:05 201 17:31 27:32 8:53 Clarion (9)
203 120 Ava Stites, Fr 203 8:09 202 17:33 27:43 8:56 Calvary Christian (1)
204 Haley Brandt, Jr 209 8:20 204 17:43 27:49 8:58 Gamp (12)

9:00 Pace
205 121 Katherine Bechter, Jr 206 8:11 205 17:49 27:59 9:01 Meyersdale (5)



206 122 Jhanae Foxworth, Jr 204 8:09 206 18:17 28:02 9:02 Paul Robeson (12)
207 123 Kamry Chambers, So 207 8:12 207 18:17 28:28 9:11 Paul Robeson (12)
208 124 Sarah Collins, Fr 211 8:42 208 18:40 28:47 9:17 West Greene (7)
209 125 Jahara Harrell, Sr 208 8:12 209 18:47 29:08 9:24 Paul Robeson (12)
210 126 Tyrenee Bacon, So 205 8:10 210 18:47 30:08 9:43 Paul Robeson (12)
211 127 Keriann Beard, So 213 9:00 212 19:38 30:23 9:48 Meyersdale (5)
212 Aaliyah White, Jr 214 9:04 214 19:46 30:43 9:54 Gamp (12)
213 128 Olivia Winton, So 210 8:24 211 19:25 30:44 9:55 Calvary Christian (1)
214 129 Miranda Yacynych, So 212 8:45 213 19:39 30:55 9:58 Meyersdale (5)

10:00 Pace
215 130 Danielle Fox, So 216 9:33 215 20:54 32:36 10:31 West Greene (7)

11:00 Pace
216 131 Quanajia Reed, Fr 215 9:27 216 22:19 34:55 11:16 Paul Robeson (12)

49 finishers among Women Under 2
48 finishers among Women 2 - 2
51 finishers among Women 3 - 3
65 finishers among Women 4 - 4
3 finishers among Women 5 & Up
0 male finishers
216 female finishers
216 total finishers


